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Farm Service Agency FOIA Service Center 
 

Patrick McLoughlin, FPAC National FOIA Officer 
375 Jackson Street, Suite 600, St. Paul. MN, 55101 

(202) 590-6168 Work ▪ patrick.mcloughlin@usda.gov  
 

Deryl Richardson, FPAC National Privacy Officer 
deryl.richardson@usda.gov 

 
 

Not sure where to send your request? Sent it to: SM.FP.FOIA@usda.gov 

STATE  NAME  TITLE  ADDRESS  EMAIL  PHONE/FAX 
Alabama  Taylor, Decetti  Outreach 

Coordinator  
Attn:  FOIA 
4121 Carmichael Rd, 
Suite 600 
Montgomery, AL 36106 

decetti.taylor@usda.gov  
 

Decetti Work:  
(334) 279‐3502 

Alaska  Kramer, Donna 
 
 
Sturdivant, Erin 

Administrative 
Officer 
 
Agricultural 
Program 
Manager 

Attn: FOIA 
800 E. Palmer‐Wasilla 
Hwy., Suite 216,  
Palmer, AK 99645‐6389 

donna.kramer@usda.gov 
 
 
erin.sturdivant@usda.gov 

Donna Work:  
(807) 761‐7753 
 
Erin Work: 
(907) 761‐7754 

Arizona  VACANT 
 

  Attn:  FOIA 
230 North 1st Ave, Suite 
506 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 

  Work: 
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Arkansas  O’Guinn, 
Rhonda 

Outreach & 
Communications 
Specialist 

Attn:  FOIA 
Federal 700 West Capitol 
Federal Office Bldg. Rm 
3416 Little Rock, AR 
72201‐3225 

rhonda.oguinn@usda.gov 
 

Rhonda Work:  
(501) 301‐3018 
 
 

California  Dhillon, 
Navdeep 
 
 
 

Farm Program 
Chief 

Attn:  FOIA  
430 G Street #4161 
Davis, CA 95616‐4161 

navdeep.dhillon@usda.gov 
 
 
 
 

Navdeep Work: 
(530) 792‐5530 
 

Colorado  Thomas, 
Elizabeth 

Administrative 
Specialist 

Attn:  FOIA 
PO Box 25426 
Denver, CO 80225 

elizabeth.thomas1@usda.gov  
 

Elizabeth Work:  
(720)‐544‐2876 
 

Connecticut  Dybdahl, Jule  Administrative 
Officer 

Attn:  FOIA 
344 Merrow Rd. Suite B 
Tolland, CT 06084 

jule.dybdahl@usda.gov  
 

Jule Work:  
(860) 871‐4097 
 

Delaware  Reed, Maryann  District 
Director 

Attn:  FOIA 
1221 College Park Dr. 
Suite 201  
Dover, DE 19904 

maryann.reed@usda.gov    Maryann Work:  
(302) 678‐4258 
 
 

Florida  Turner, Savanna 
 
 
Cotrell, Mark 

State Outreach 
Communicator 
 
Administrative 
Officer 

Attn:  FOIA 
4440 NW 25th Place, 
Suite 1 Gainesville, FL 
32614‐1030 

savanna.turner@usda.gov  
 
 
mark.cotrell@usda.gov 

Savanna:  
(352) 379‐4541 
 
Mark Work: 
(352) 379‐4512 

Georgia  Leonard, Jr., 
Neal 

Public Affairs 
Outreach 
Coordinator 

Attn:  FOIA 
355 E. Hancock Ave.  
STOP 104 
Athens, GA 30601 

neal.leonard@usda.gov 
 
 

Neal Work:  
(706) 546‐2207 
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Hawaii  Kiriu, Kristen  Farm Program 
Chief 

Attn:  FOIA 
300 Ala Moana Blvd. 
Rm5‐118, PO Box 50065  
Honolulu, HI 96850‐4118 

kristen.kiriu@usda.gov 
 

Kristen Work:  
808‐933‐8335 
 

Idaho  Newhouse, 
Charles 

Farm Program 
Chief 

Attn:  FOIA 
9173 W. Barnes St. Suite 
B Boise ID 83709‐1555 

charles.newhouse@usda.gov.   Charles Work:  
(208) 378‐5665 

Illinois  Burt, Carl 
 
 
 

eGov 
Coordinator 
 
 

Attn:  FOIA 
3500 Wabash Ave 
Springfield, IL 62711 

carl.burt@usda.gov 
 
 
 

Carl Work:  
(217) 331‐6885  
 
 

Indiana  Kishton, Jason  Agricultural 
Program 
Specialist 

Attn:  FOIA 
5981 Lakeside Bldv. 
Indianapolis, IN 46278 

jason.kishton@usda.gov 
 

Jason Work:  
(317) 295‐5915 
 
 

Iowa  Rawson, Karen 
 
 
Hartman, 
Amanda 

Administrative 
Officer 
 
Public Affairs 
and Outreach 
Coordinator 

Attn:  FOIA 
10500 Buena Vista Ct. 
Des Moines, IA 50322 

karen.rawson@usda.gov 
 
 
amanda.j.hartman@usda.gov  

Karen Work:  
(515) 331‐8420 
 
Amanda Work 
(515) 331‐8420 

Kansas  Thurston, Chris  Outreach / 
Public Affairs / 
Communication 
Specialist 

Attn:  FOIA 
3600 Anderson Ave. 
Manhattan, KS 66503 

christopher.thurston@usda.gov  Chris Work:  
(785) 564‐4740 

FPAC‐BC 
(Kansas City) 

Vander Linden,  
Christina 

  Attn:  FOIA/PA 
Beacon Facility 
Mail Stop: 8368 
2312 E. Bannister Rd. 
Kansas City, MO 64131‐
3011 

SM.FP.FOIA@usda.gov  Christina Work: 
(816) 823‐2669 
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Kentucky  Watson, Angella  Farm Program 
Specialist 

Attn: FOIA 
771 Corporate Dr. Suite 
205 Lexington, KY 40503 

angella.watson@usda.gov 
 

Angella Work: 
(859) 224‐7685 
 

Louisiana  Broussard, 
Rachelle 
 
 
 

Public 
Relations/Outr
each Specialist 

Attn:  FOIA 
3737 Government St. 
Alexandria, LA 71302‐
3395 

rachelle.broussard@usda.gov 
 

Rachelle Work: 
(337) 369‐3234 ext. 
108 

Maine  Hamel, Sherry 
 
 
 
May, Amanda 

Executive 
Officer 
 
 
Program 
Specialist 

Attn:  FOIA 
967 Illinois Ave. Suite 2 
Bangor ME, 04401 

sherry.hamel@usda.gov 
 
 
 
amanda.may@usda.gov 

Sherry Work:  
(207) 990‐9131 
 
 
Amanda Work: 
(207) 990‐9154 

Maryland  Wevodau, 
Robert 

Farm Programs 
Chief 

Attn:  FOIA 
339 Busch’s Frontage Rd. 
Suite 104 Annapolis, MD 
21409 

robert.wevodau@usda.gov 
 

Robert Work:  
(443) 482‐2770 
 

Massachusetts  Send request to 
National FOIA 
Office 

  Attn:  FOIA 
445 West St. 
Amherst, MA 01002 

SM.FP.FOIA@usda.gov 
 

 

Michigan  Faitel, Andrew 
 
 
 

Administrative 
Specialist 

Attn: FOIA 
3001 Coolidge Rd. Suite 
350 
East Lansing, MI 48823 

andrew.faitel@usda.gov 
 
 
 
 

Andrew Work:  
(517) 324‐5123 
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Minnesota  Fast, Kristina 
 
 
 
Backup: 
Mahoney, 
Daniel 

Agricultural 
Program 
Specialist 
 
Executive 
Officer 

ATTN:  FOIA 
375 Jackson Street,  
Suite 400 
St. Paul, MN 55101‐1852 

kristina.fast@usda.gov 
 
 
 
daniel.mahoney@usda.gov 

Kris Work:  
(507) 407‐5003 
 
 
Daniel Work: 
(651) 602) 7710 

Mississippi  Lee, Andrea  Agricultural 
Program 
Specialist 

Attn:  FOIA 
6311 Ridgewood Rd.  
Suite W100 
Jackson, MS 39211 

andrea.lee@usda.gov 
 

Andrea Work:  
(601) 718‐6688 
 

Missouri  Backus, Brad 
 
 
 
Claypole,   
Jessica 
 
 
Niemeyer, 
Steven 
 
 

Program  
Technician 
 
 
Administrative 
Officer 
 
 
eGov 
Coordinator 
 
 
 

Attn:  FOIA 601 Bus Loop 
70W Parkade Center 
Suite 225 Columbia, MO 
65203 

bradley.backus@usda.gov 
 
 
 
jessica.claypole@usda.gov 
 
 
 
steven.niemeyer@usda.gov 
 

Brad Work: 
(573) 876‐0927 
 
 
Jessica Work: (573) 
876‐0935 
 
 
Steven Work: (573) 
876‐0933 

Montana  Gaboury, Elise 
 
 

Public Affairs / 
Outreach 
Specialist 
 

Attn:  FOIA 
PO Box 670 
Bozeman, MT 
59771‐0670 

Elise.gaboury@usda.gov 
 
 
 
 

Elise Work: 
(406) 587‐6872  
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FPAC‐BC 
(WDC) 

FPAC‐ BC 
National FOIA 
Team 

    SM.FP.FOIA@usda.gov   

Nebraska  Divis, Tim  Executive 
Officer 

Attn:  FOIA 
7131 A. Street 
Lincoln, NE 68510‐4202 

timothy.divis@usda.gov 
 

Tim Work: 
(402) 437‐5286 
 

Nevada  Rybicki, Daniel 
 
 
 
Sims, Roxanne 

Executive 
Officer 

Attn:  FOIA 
1365 Corporate Blvd. 
Reno, NV 89502 

daniel.rybicki@usda.gov 
 
 
 
roxanne.e.sims@usda.gov 

Daniel Work:  
(775) 857‐8500 ext. 
112 
 
Roxanne Work: 
(755) 834‐0893 
 

New Hampshire  Milne, Marilyn  Executive 
Officer 

Attn:  FOIA 
James C. Cleveland 
Federal Bldg. 53 Pleasant 
St. Rm. 1601 Concord, 
NH 03301 

marilyn.milne@usda.gov 
 

Marilyn Work:  
(603) 224‐7941 
 
 

New Jersey  Christo, Craig  Program 
Specialist 

Attn:  FOIA 
300 Clocktower Dr. Suite 
202 Hamilton Square, NJ 
08690 

craig.christo@usda.gov 
 

Craig Work:  
(609) 438‐3142 
 

New Mexico  Archuleta, 
Brenda 

Executive 
Officer 

Attn:  FOIA 
100 Sun Ave, NE Rm 200 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

brenda.archuleta@usda.gov 
 

Brenda Work:  
(505) 761‐4921 
 

New York  Angelo, Nicole 
 
 
Wright, Lynnette 

  Attn:  FOIA 
29 Liberty Street, Suite 4  
Batavia, NY 14020‐3294 

nicole.angelo@usda.gov  
 
 
lynnette.wright@usda.gov 

Nicole Work: 
(585) 201‐5644 
 
Lynnette Work: 
(315) 477‐6309 
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North Carolina  Kimball, 
Waynette 
 
Jones, Tracie 
 

Administrative 
Specialist 
 
Administrative 
Officer  

Attn:  FOIA 
4407 Bland Rd. Suite 175 
Raleigh, NC 27609 

Waynette.kimball@usda.gov 
 
 
tracie.jones@usda.gov 
 
 

Waynette Work: 
(919) 875‐4862 
 
Tracie Work:  
(919) 875‐4848 

North Dakota  Knudtson, 
Kristen 
 
Wegner, 
LaVonne 

Farm Program 
Director 
 
Agricultural 
Program 
Specialist 

Attn:  FOIA 
1025 28th St. SW  
Fargo ND 58103 

kristen.knudtson@usda.gov  
 
 
 
lavonne.wegner@usda.gov 

Kristen Work:  
(701) 893‐2216 
 
LaVonne Work: 
(701) 523‐5531  
ex: 105 
 

Ohio  Hubbs, Hayes  GIS Specialist  Attn:  FOIA 
200 N. High St. Rm 540 
Columbus, OH 43215‐
2495 

hayes.hubbs@usda.gov 
 

Hayes Work:  
(614) 255‐2532 
 

Oklahoma  Jones, Traci  Administrative 
Specialist 

Attn: FOIA 
100 USDA Suite 102 
Stillwater, OK 74074‐
2653 

traci.m.jones@usda.gov  Traci Work: 
(405) 742‐1142 

Oregon  Moreno, 
Alejandro (Alex) 

Farm Program 
Specialist 

7620 SW Mohawk St. 
Tualatin, OR 97062‐8121 

alejandroa.moreno@usda.gov 
 

Work:  
503‐404‐1140 

Pennsylvania  Webreck, 
Melissa 
 
 
 
 
Smeal, Daniel 

Outreach 
Specialist 
 
 
Administrative 
Officer 

Attn:  FOIA 
359 East Park Rd. Suite 1 
Harrisburg PA 17111 

melissa.webreck@usda.gov 
 
 
 
daniel.smeal@usda.gov 
 

Melissa Work: 
(814) 605‐3016 
 
 
Daniel Work: 
(717) 237‐2121 
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Puerto Rico  Febres, Vanessa 
 
 
Perez, Wanda 
 
 

Administrative 
Specialist 

Attn:  FOIA 
USDA/FSA 
654 Munoz Rivera Ave. 
Ste 829 San Juan  
Puerto Rico 00918 

vanessa.febres@usda.gov 
 
 
 
wanda.perez@usda.gov 

Vanessa Work:  
(787) 766‐5418 
 
Wanda Work: 
(787) 294‐1610 
 

Rhode Island  Rose, Alison  Administrative 
Officer 

Attn:  FOIA 
60 Quaker Lane  
Suite 62  
Warwick, RI 02886 

alison.rose@usda.gov 
 

Alison Work:  
(401) 828‐8232 
 

South Carolina  Bryant, 
Sabrenna 
 
 
 
McKithen, Kimm 
‐Backup POC 

Outreach 
Coordinator 
 

Attn:  FOIA 
1927 Thurmond Mall 
Suite 100 
Columbia, SC 29201‐
2375 

sabrenna.bryant@usda.gov 
 
 
 
 
kimm.mckithen@usda.gov 
 

Sabrenna Work: 
(803) 806‐3820 ext. 
100 
 
Kimm Work: 
(803) 806‐3820  
Ext. 108 

South Dakota  Garry, Donita 
 
 
 
Fagerhaug, 
Owen 

Program 
Specialist 
 
 
Ag Program 
Specialist 
 
 

Attn:  FOIA 
200 4th St. SW 
Huron, SD 
57350‐2478 

donita.garry@usda.gov  
 
 
 
owen.fagerhaug@usda.gov 
 

Donita Work:  
(605) 352‐1160 
 
 
 
Owen Work: 
(605) 352‐1175 
 

Tennessee  Gill, Greer 
 
 
 
Samples 
(Smith), Tyeisha 

 
 
 
 
Administrative 
Officer 

Attn:  FOIA 
801 Broadway Ste 675 
US Courthouse 
Nashville, TN 37203‐
3878 

greer.gill@usda.gov 
 
 
 
tyeisha.smith@usda.gov 
 

Greer Work: 
(615) 277‐2615 
 
Tyeisha Work: 
(615) 277‐2608 
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Texas  Bird, John  Ag Program 
Specialist 

Attn:  FOIA 
2405 Texas Ave South 
PO Box 2900 
College Station, TX 77840 

john.bird2@usda.gov  John Work:  
(254)629‐1636 x 
109 
 

Utah  Cook, Jeanine  Executive 
Officer 

Attn: FOIA 
125 S. State St. Rm 3202 
Salt Lake City, UT 84138 

jeanine.cook@usda.gov 
 

Jeanine Work:  
(801) 524‐4541 
 

Vermont  Powers, Eileen 
 

Agricultural 
Program 
Specialist 
 

Attn:  FOIA 
356 Mountain View Dr. 
Suite 104 
Colchester, VT 05446 

eileen.powers@usda.gov 
 
 

Eileen Work:  
(802) 658‐2803 ext. 
254 
 

Virginia  Lenoir‐Giles, 
Diane 

Outreach Civil 
Rights 
Coordinator 

Attn:  FOIA 
Culpepper Bldg.  
1606 Santa Rosa Rd. 
Suite 138 Richmond, VA 
23229 

diane.lenoir‐Giles@usda.gov 
 

Diane Work:  
(804) 287‐1537 
 
 

Washington  Schettler, 
Dwaine 

Program 
Specialist 

Attn:  FOIA 
11707 E Sprague Ave. 
Suite 303 
Spokane Valley ,WA 
99206 

dwaine.schettler@usda.gov 
 

Dwaine Work:  
(509) 323‐3009 
 

West Virginia  DeLucy, Kelly 
 
 
Taylor, Leanne 

AG Program 
Specialist 
 
AG Program 
Specialist 

Attn:  FOIA 
1550 Earl Core Rd. Suite 
102 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

kelly.delucy@usda.gov  
 
 
leanne.taylor@usda.gov 

Kelly Work:  
(304) 284‐4808 
 
Leanne Work: 
(304) 284‐4807 
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Wisconsin  Canales, Calvin 
 
 
Hanson, Warren 

Program 
Specialist 
 
Admin Officer 

Attn:  FOIA 
8030 Excelsior Dr. 
Madison, WI 53717 

calvin.canales@usda.gov 
 
 
warren.hanson2@usda.gov 

Calvin Work:  
(608) 662‐4422 
x139 
 
Warren Work: 
(608) 662‐4422 
x130 
 
 

Wyoming  Johnson, Jodene 
 
 

Administrative 
Officer 
 

Attn:  FOIA  
951 Werner Ct. Suite 130 
Casper, WY 89601‐1307 

jodene.johnson@usda.gov 
 
 

Jodene Work: (307) 
261‐5009 
 

 


